
?. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 7U, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Schumacher Diedrich, cook United States Restaurant,
dwi 26S Tehama

Schiiinacher Elise, dressmaker, dwl 631 Sutter
Schumacher Frederick, fxvrkecper Robert W. Pengally,

NK cor Second and Folsom
Schumacher Friedorich, metalroofer Conlin & Roberts,

dwl 10 Dupoiit
SCIIIIIArilKR FKEI>KRIC'K, wines and liquors,

41 Steuart, dwl 5:? Minna
Schumacher Henrv (Schtimacher it Brot), dwl cor Fourth

Av and M, Soiith S. F.

Schuinacher John, laborer, dwl 122G Sacramento
Schumacher John, la)>orer Spreckels & Co.
SCHI'.IIACIIER J01l.>', proprietor Park Hotel, 22

Turk
Schumacher Josepli, stovemolder, dwl 1220 Sacramento
Schumacher Lewis, bookkeeper Mausshardt & Hoelscher,

dwl 10} Farren Av
Schuniadicr Louis, correspondent I. Gutte, 223 Battery
Schmnacher Paul, dwl Lincoln House
Schumacher Reinhard, musician, dwl 1106 Taylor
Schumacher Richard J., clerk I. D. Barnard, dwl 770

Bryant
Schumacher & Brother {Henri/ and Diedrich Schu-

macher), hog-ranch, cor Fourth Av and M, South S. F.

Schumacher. See Schomaker and Shoemaker
Schumaker Adoli)h, clerk William Tamm, dwl 149 Post
Schumann Adolph E., wagomnaker, dwl 1723 Sutter
Schumann Charles, gardener Woodward's Gardens, dwl 6

Ridley
Schumann Emil G., carriagemaker Plath & Kitzmuller,

dwl 1723 Sutter
Schumann Frederick, carpenter Cal. Furniture Manuf.

Co., dwl 315 Stockton
Schumann Louis, meerschaum pipe manuf, 341 Keamj',

dwl 809 Mason
Schumann Peter, coachman H. J. Booth, dwl 501 Har
Schumann Samuel, driver Contra Costa Laundry Assn,

dwl 13 Broadway
Schumann Wilhelm, upholsterer, dwl 10 Stockton PI
Schumann William, groceries and liquors, 1035 Folsom
Schumann. See Shuman
Schumm George, compositor Abend Post, dwl 025 Wash
Schunhoff B. H., salesman Max Morgenthau, dwl 1205

Valencia
Schunhoff Julius, tinsmith George H. Tay & Co., dwl 275

Stevenson
Schuppert Adam, tinsmith August C. Pape, dwl 1100

Stockton
Schuppert August, upholsterer Schlueter & Volberg, dwl

NE cor Jackson and Stockton
Schuppert Carrie Miss (Shephard cO Co.), dwl 1100 Stock
Schuppert Charles T., liqu ir saloon, SE cor California and

Kearny, dwl 125 Virginia
Schurch C, oiler stm Oriflamme, Folsom St.Wharf
Schure Henry, dairyinan Patrick Kelly, dwl W s San

Bruno Road nr University Mound College
Schurer August, baker Hemme & Renter, dwl 29 Keamj'
Schurtz Alfred, waiter Pacific Mail S. S. Montana
Schussler Adolph (Hippinan it S.), dwl 521 Natoma
Schussler Christian {Sch^ussler if- Co.). dwl 516 Vallejo
Schussler Ernest, streetsprinkler, dwl 719 Vallejo

SClirSSLER HERII.W, hydraulic and civil engineer,
and chief engineer Spring Valley Water W. Co.,

office 516 California, dwl 227 Ellis

Schussler John {Schwsler it I'lmer), dwl 330 Tyler
Schussler Louis C, market, 1343 Dupont
Schussler Michael, dwl 330 Tyler
Schussler & Llmer (./ohyi Scku-nsler and Elick Ulmer),

teamsters, 6 Battery
Schuster Bros. (Joseph and John), stoves and tinware,

306 Sutter
Schuster Francis, expressman, dwl S s Twenty-sixth opp

Hampshire
Schuster Frederick, brewery, E s Valencia bet Fifteenth

and Sixteenth
Schuster Henry, baker Adam Winkle, dwl 49 Vallejo
Schuster John S. {Schvxter Bros.), dwl 306 Sutter
Schuster Joseph S. (Schuxter d. Bros.), dwl 7 William
Schuster William, baker, dwl 40 Minna, rear
Schutler Charles, tinsmith, dwl 28 Hinckley
Schutt Henrj', drayman Tillmann & Bendel, dwl SW cor

Sixth and Harrison
Schutt Henry, mariner, dwl 40 Jackson
Schutt John H., chop house, 136 First

Schutt William, grocer, dwl Sacramento Hotel
Schutte Frederick, groceries and liquors, NE cor Battery

and Green
Schutte John, carpenter, dwl 423 Bush

Schutte John H. (Rhode <t Schutte), dwl 536 Pine
Schuttger P. H., waiter Pacific Mail S. S. Colinia
Schutz Carl, watchman Baldwin's Hotel, dwl 810 Six-

teenth
Schutz Henry, teamster F. & J. N. Stand, dwl 317 Bush
Schutz Jacob, calicoprinter, dwl 409 Dupont
Schutz Jacob, collector Kaindler & Co., dwl 813 Pacific

'Schutz Julius, bookkeeper Haas Brothers, dwl 923 Wash-
ington

Schutz Waldemar R., clerk, dwl 812 Twentieth
Schutzenbloom Max, salesman A. Mann, dwl 863 Folsom
SchUllr Edward J., restaurant, cor Montgomery Av and

Kearny, dwl 625 Pacific

Schuyler D. , dwl Commercial Hotel
Schuyler F. , laborer C. A. Hooper & Co.
Schuyler Frank, dwl 124 Bernard
Schuyler Samuel F., cook Goodall, Nelson & Perkins S. S.

Co.

Schuyler Thomas J., with Grover & Baker Sewing Ma-
chine Co., dwl 421 Bryant

Schwab -—-, woodturner S. S. Culverwell, 24 California

Schwab Francis, tinsmith George White, dwl 309} Clem
Schwab Frederick, market, dwl NW cor Twenty-second

and Folsom
Schwab Joseph (Aforris, Schwab it Co.), dwl 659 Harrison
Schwab Marcus, driver Wanncnmacher & Kronnenberg,

dwl NE cor Franklin and McAllister
Schwab Moses, bootmaker, 41 Jackson
Schwab Nicolaus, cabinetmaker P. Liesenfeld, dwl 309}

Clementina
Schwabacher Abraham (Schwahacher Bros.), dwl 605

Eddy
Schwabacher Bros. (Louis and Abraham), general mer-

chants, 405 and 407 Sansom
Schwabacher Louis (Schwabacher Bros.), dwl 605 Eddy
Schwabs Henry, lumberman C. A. Hooper &, Co.
Schwabs Lewis, carpenter, dwl 715 Broadway
Schwalbe Joseph' (Goldberg & S.), dwl Tehama bet Fifth

and Sixth
Schwamm Mathaus, sausage manufacturerer, 5 Dujx)nt
Schwan Frank, harnessmaker, dwl 131} Shipley
Schwanger Joseph, tailor, dwl National Hotel
Schwangw\irz K., variety stand, SE cor Montgomery and

Washington, dwl 57 Jessie

Schwann Augusta Miss, teacher German South Cosmo-
politan Primary School, dwl SW cor Cal and Larkin

Schwap Vinsens J., wheehvTight John Olquist, dwl Ns
Filbert bet Fillmore and Buchanan

Schwarb Michael, vamisher Kragen & Co., re8 Oakland
Schwarke William, fireman Bay Sugar Refinery, dwl 1001

Battery
Schwarj) Michael, cabinetmaker, dwl 1322 Kearny
Schwarting Henry, cook Philadelphia House, dwl 936

Folsom
Schwartz Adolph, hairdresser Julius Streib & Brother,

dwl 323 Jessie

Schwartz Andrew, stableman Frederick O. Wegener, E s

Columbia nr Folsom
Schwartz Annie (widow), dwl 411 Jones
Schwartz August, tanner Anton Krieg, dwl E s San Bruno

Road nr 'Twenty-eighth
Schwartz Blaize, carpenter, dwl 726 Brannan
Schwartz Boniface, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl 725

Brannan
Schwartz Charles, carpenter, dwl 3 Vincent
Schwartz Charles (Charles Schwartz it Co.), dwl 519

Jones
Schwartz Charles & Co. (Charles Schicartz and L.D.Rad-

geskxi) importers and dealers cigars, tobacco, and
cigarittes, 123 California

Schwartz Claus (Schwartz & Husing, and Schwartz 6c

Co.), dwl E 8 Mission nr Eighteenth
Schwartz Cobin, second-hand clothing, 30 Main
Schwartz Conrad, dairj-, 114 Ninth
Schwartz Diedrich, groceries and liquors, SW cor Valen-

cia and Twenty-fourth, dwl N s Twenty-fourth nr
Valencia

Schwartz Eugene, cabinetmaker Jacob Wirling, dwl W s

York bet Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth
Schwartz Ferdinand, painter, dwl 332 Sixth
Schwartz George, cigars and tobacco, 132 Sutter, and Bay

District Race Track, dwl 215 Powell
Schwartz H., stonecutter, dwl 3 King
Schwartz H. Rev., rabbi Congregation Shaarey Tzedek,

dwl 717 Vallejo
Schwartz Hattie Mrs. , dressmaker, 519 Jones
Schwartz Henry, dwl 728 Folsom
Schwartz Henry, cigars and tobacco. Palace Hotel, and

329 Montgomerj', dwl 824 Ellis

STEELE'S Glycerine Lotion cures Tan, Sunburn, Eruptions, etc.


